UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTORS, SUSAN C. KNAPP, a single person, of 6544 Engram Rd., Unit E501, New Smyrna Beach, FL 32169, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS in hand paid,

CONVEY and WARRANT to ANUJ SHAH, of 373 Highland Ave., #204, Somervile, MA 02144, the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Plinois, to-wit:



Doc#: 0813340319 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/12/2008 03:40 PM Pg: 1 of 4

SFE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

hereby releasing and waiving in rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

10 HAVE AND 10 HOLD said premises forever.
DATED this 15 day of April , 20 08.
SUSAN C. KNAPP P.N.T.N.
State of <u>Hinois</u> , County of <u>Joursia</u> ss. I, the undersigned a Notary Public in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that SUSAN C. KNAPP personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and official seal this 25^{th} day of $April 2008$.
Notary Public O
Impress Seal Below: WILLIE A. STAMPER Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires May 1, 2009 No. DD 424224
This instrument prepared by: Stuart Spiegel, Spiegel & DeMars, 100 W. Monroe Street, Suite 910,

Chicago, IL 60603

Send subsequent tax bills to: ANUJ K. SHAH, 525 w. Hawthorne, Unit 2501, Chicago, II

Eric Tanquilut, 9550 W. Bormet Dr., Suite 205, Mokena, IL 60448 AIL TO:

0813340319D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT NO. 2501 IN 525 HAWTHORNE PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THE NORTHERLY 107.60 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 IN MCCONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21 INCLUSIVE AND 33 TO 37 INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

WHICH SUPVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOME US RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021232465, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

GRANTOR ALSO HERE CY GRANTS TO GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION, AFORESAID, AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FOR THE IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

PARCEL 2: UNIT NUMBER P-119 IN HAWTHOWNE PLACE GARAGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVLY OF PART OR PARTS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THE PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY WHICH LIES BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +30.58 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM: THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WF5 TERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 (EXCEPT THE NORTHERLY 107.60 FEET THEREOF), IN MCCONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21 INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 47 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JUNE 25, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0417727057, TOGETHER WITH SAID UNIT'S UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS SET FORTH IN EASEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN HAWTHORNE PLACE, LLC AND HAWTHORNE PARKING, LLC, DATED SEPTEMBER 13, 2002 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 17, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21017513 OVER THE

0813340319D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EASTERLY 25 FEET OF THE NORTHERLY 107.60 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 160 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 200 FEET OF LOT 26 IN MCCONNELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 12 INCLUSIVE AND LOTS 33 TO 37 INCLUSIVE IN PINE GROVE IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 14-21-307-057-1177 and 14-21-307-060-1119

Commonly Known As: 525 W. Hawthorne, Unit 2501 and P-119, Chicago, IL 60657

THE CONVEYANCE DESCRIBED IN THE DEED TO WHICH THIS EXHIBIT A IS ATTACHED IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

0813340319D Page: 4 of 4



STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Illinois.	
Dated 04 2 , 20 0 £	
Signature:	
	Grantor or Agent
	-
Subscribed and sworn to before	
me by the said STUART SPILES	£
	S OFFICIAL SEAL
this Alm day of APRIL 2008	KAREN P POLAND
Notary Public Karen Juland	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/05/09

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 04/29, 20 Signature:

Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before

me by the said Stunct Spiller this 2914 day of APPL . . . 20

this And day of Appell 1

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN P POLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/05/09

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

(f:\lendrel\forms\grantee.wpd)
January, 2005

Notary Public?